# 506342801 11/06/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6389555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COBANK, ACB	11/05/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE WESTERN SUGAR COOPERATIVE	
Street Address:	treet Address: 7555 E HAMPDEN AVENUE, SUITE 600	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80231	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4795494
Patent Number:	5008254
Patent Number:	5480490
Patent Number:	5759283

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-766-6911

Email: SUSAN.CARLSON@FAEGREDRINKER.COM

Correspondent Name: SUSAN CARLSON, FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH

Address Line 1:90 SOUTH 7TH STREET SUITE 2200Address Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN CARLSON
SIGNATURE:	/e/ Susan Carlson
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Western Sugar Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Western Sugar Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Western Sugar Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

PATENT 506342801 REEL: 054303 FRAME: 0051

#### RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

This RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS, dated as of Manager Of 2020, is made by COBANK, ACB, a federally chartered instrumentality of the United States with an office located at 6340 S. Fiddlers Green Circle, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 (the "Assignee"), and releases all of the security interests and assignments held by the Assignee in each of the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A (the "Patent Collateral") and the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule B (the "Trademark Collateral"), which security interests and assignments were granted to the Assignee pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 6, 2015 (the "Assignment Document"), by and between THE WESTERN SUGAR COOPERATIVE, a Colorado cooperative association with its principal place of business located at 7555 E. Hampden Avenue, Suite 600, Denver, Colorado 80231, as grantor and assignor (the "Assignor"), and the Assignee, as secured party and assignee. The Assignment Document was recorded on May 6, 2015 at Reel 035574. Frame 0481 of the patent records and recorded on May 6, 2015 at Reel 5510. Frame 0841 of the trademark records. The Assignee hereby releases all of its security interests and assignments in and to the Patent Collateral identified on Schedule A hereto and to the Trademark Collateral identified on Schedule B hereto. Nothing herein constitutes a release or satisfaction of any indebtedness owing by the Assignor or its affiliates to the undersigned.

COBANK, ACB

*a* ...

Name

Assistant Componie Secretoru

US 129860465.02

# Schedule A

# PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

# **UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS**

Country	Patent No.	Registration Date	Title	Application No.	Filing Date
USA	4795494	01/03/1989	Beet Juice Purification System	07167845	03/14/1988
USA	5008254	04/16/1991	Sugar Beet Pectins and Their Use in Comestibles	07430166	11/01/1989
USA	5480490	01/02/1996	Method for Purifying Beet Juice Using Recycled Materials	08386939	02/10/1995
USA	5759283	06/02/1998	Method for Processing Sugar Beets to Produce a Purified Beet Juice Product	08645702	05/14/1996

# **UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS**

None.

# **FOREIGN ISSUED PATENTS; FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS**

None.

Schedule A

PATENT REEL: 054303 FRAME: 0053

#### Schedule B

## TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

# UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

Country	Trademark Registration No.	Registration Date	Trademark Name	Serial No.	Filing Date
USA	598851	11/30/1954	GW (stylized letters)	71/645,478	04/17/1953
USA	1544719	06/20/1989	W (words and design)	73/722,858	04/18/1988
USA	1852026	08/30/1994	GW (words and design)	74/343431	12/28/1992

# **REGISTRATIONS**

None.

<u>APPLICATIONS; COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS; SUPPLEMENTAL REGISTERED MARKS; UNREGISTERED MARKS MATERIAL TO BUSINESS</u>

None.

FOREIGN ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS; FOREIGN APPLICATIONS FOR TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

None.

Schedule B

**RECORDED: 11/06/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 054303 FRAME: 0054